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Xns raa pnanrraf AyrHs.nr

Tepnftx ayArrbrH ryxah xyynnh{ 6 gyraap 3yftnhfiH 6.3.1, TeceilfiH ryxafi xyynrrH g
Ayraap 3YhnAhH 8 9 8;n saacHblAaryy Spvtanr xyvg,aN yHAocHr4ti reB ToXXK- nrtuZOZ4oHU 12Ayraap capblH 31-xnti eApeapx caHxyyrnr4H 6ahgan, opnorbrH AsnrapoHryfr rafinan, eMqlfiHeepqnenr, MeHreH ryfinrsexrafi rafinaH 6onox HFrrnaH 

'6ogox 
oyprranrairn'6ogoro, Tailfl6apro.qpyynraac oypAcaH caHxyyrHliH rarinan4 ayAhr xhftn3o.

- -Enguntz 
ysex Eafiraaraap Xneraapnanrraft caHan 4yrHenrnriH yHAscnon xocsrrraitnoapnacaH syfincrftn Yp Hefleer oc rooqBon 2024 onat 12 gyraapcapuH 31-anheApeepxcauxyyrrfiH 6ahgan, rafinaxr xnnuhtt eqmspx caxxyyrrfiH yp AyH, MoHreH ryfinreer Hsrrnax6ogox 6yprrenraran- ryxafr xyynb, caxxyynrrix iir'r,n.rrrnr,, onoH yncHH craHAapr(croYC)-ulH Aaryy 6yxwit n rr,rar-epraannar 6arignr,, vvar*" yHsH 3eB ronilnyyncau 6afiua.

Xnaraapnanrrafi caHarr gyrnsnrr.rfr H yHgocnon

Tepufin ay,qrrblH Iafiryynnara ayryt xufixgse Aygrrux onoH yncbrH craHAapr(Aoyc), TYYHA nrfiqyynsH Moxion Yncurx'Eperxrari'.ygrrop",, barancaH )+rypaM, saaBpbrH
Aaryy xapaar oycaap ryfiqarrex, ayAilrop_brH ec iyrn yypor xapryqnarsrr orenyynxaxhnnacaH ' 5n$nnrt qyrnyyncaH xaxranttari 6ereeg goxrcrori ayAhrbrH Horonroo Hb AyrHgnrerex yHAocnen 6onuo.

caHxyyrrafis.rafinasrnha aygwaap rnopcoH 3anpyynarA aaryhAapaax arAaa, sepqrnHb rorroocoH 542.5 caF rorpornfin uarepnannat oifignux ryBuHooc AaBcaH Oereegcaxxyyrnrix rafinarxanuru HnfrqcsH bereeg goxncrofi '6ailx, 
ap- 6t frpr, 6arnauxruoAsrAnrtir xaHraxryrZ 6atina. yyxg:

' Eailryynflaraac aBax 392.7 can rerpernriu aBlrarbrr rooqoo Hnrinx, aKTaap
6aranraaxyynaaryra;

' Mafrxpn""* TI[r Eneftx crap anrea XXK, oruexr XXK, Busnwc srsapg XXK,oHxancuexr XXK-rail HaBTpyvnor, KoHreHrbrx yfinvnnree aBax ropoor oirirvvnx,eeprfix yftn axrnnaraaHA xaMaapanryri, xygangaH aBax axunflaraaHbrreneBnereeHg
rycraaryil 99.8 cac rerperufrn yfrnvrnresr banxypr<yyncoH;

' Tocxut yc 6onon 
.,rocHbl syHraapanr rogopxofinox 2 1 .6 car rerperrfrn rerper uiln nxwn

repnuiln 5araxnhr uYyg xyAanAaH aBaflT xr,rfix sopunroop 6arancaH eprerufir xyaaax,
nsr 6afiryyanaraac xyAangaH aBcaH,

' ensrAnsspo3 aHxHbl gprreo 6ypex HexceH, auJhrnanrbtH xyraqaa AyyccaH g90 xeprepnufrr YHAceH xepeHryYA lahraa oopor 3epqnyylq Ongnni,t ro.root5H Marephannar
6atignutn ryBUHooc rqaBcaH 6_e1eeA'AaHraap 

'6i"v 
nnfrr gyxroopo3 caxxyyrnrlx

rafinaxg Marepfian'rar Heneerori 6onoe,{ epreH rafixaaryr 6ailn|.
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34rsep xu TopraritH 6onon opoH Hyrrilix eru.{hrzx ryxah xyynnfia 11 gyreep syfinu*-11.2-r "TeprfiH erra.{r,ifiH eA ,"p"rr*l* aHxaH *;il;;'6yprrsn, Tooflfloro, rahnaa roHu3.-raprax axnblr 3ox14oH 6ariryynx yAl4pAax, repr,rtin errrqr,tfin oA xepeHrhfiu aularnanraA xeHaj--TaBbx' ryynmfi yp aulrnftrAsol'lnYYJr3x apra xoMxoo aBax", HcrrnaH 6ogox 6yprrenrafin ryxa,lxyynniln 18 4yraap syi'rnufin t g. i -n "Hr.r1rn 6oaor-ffir snnhr ypnppalsox,oH 1ahryynatyyprnfir ax axyfrx xsrx, .arzryynnarbrH yrqerrii vghb;;ara xyrooHo,,, 20 4yraap syfrn*r_20.2.s-a "AaHcHbr erner, aBnara 6a ren6ep,,ir* ,od,iJlrrHax, axun, ryfinreer rapaX??c F=eMHe xflHan, 6aranraaxyyrax,', 20.2.6-n ,,sg ,"p"rirr, 6ono, ;;6;p'ioo.looro, roorror:xnitx, yp AyHr ,rrafigejfnex, 6enirin xr,rftnyyneru, xy4afl,qaH aBarqrafi rooqoo xnrixyngergnrfir 6aranraaxyyflx, 6apnrrarxyyflax axnbrr 3oxnoH lahryynax, ygr4pAax,,, TepurZ.6onoH opoH Hyrrrfirr orr,lveep oabaa, axian yfinvnnre, 
-*ya.ngrH 

aBax xyynnhx 10 gyraapsyfinuila 10'3-r"3axranarq u,yyAxyAanAaH aBax, xapsqyynarrbrH aprHrxopsrrox3op[nroop6arnarAcan TecoBT eprrrrii'*vt'ar* xyAanAaH aBax axilnnaraa 3oxyroH 6afiryynaxsrrxopHrnoHo" rsx 3aacanrafi ryc ryc xrariqeiryri Oereeg cixxyyrr,rfin railnanrani,* .p* 6a yyperYH.H 3eB 6afigan, vHonrso 6arnaux ruegergnrrzr xinraxryr 6ariHa.

Acyygnutr oHqnoH T3MA3rn3ceH xscgr

Spvurra xyvnrfr xerxnnfrx rea ToXXK-hriFr caxxyyrufix rafinan4 6yprrenrera 6aficax,xounaHntir oepqnoH oailryynax uuilpgopsep [,,nflxrlx r4pcsH erniln ronbrH ycaH qax[nraaHcraHq 6aprax recnutzx xYpssrg 199i oirn yy*;;-'iisz-rtaoN(sF) Ayraap ropoarospy,,?T:lilt$?ioi{." t can reipornnx te5Y,"tv-pr; recnrnn .vnin#'.r, ep ren6ep

Aygrrstx ron acyyAan

AygrrurH ron acyyAan roAor nu ratinaxr yerafix caxxyyrufiH ra[naHrrarlH ayAnragxannrrtix t{yxan xeneorsfi xoMaoH Moprexnrarin.r.r.ryyriry*r."nraap rlngnnhaBq y3coH acyy,an6arirra. l-on acyygnbrr caHxyyrurtniafrnaarwili' l,vg;,,|",J xypsoHA oyxsng Hb xapran3ax,ay'qrrblH caHafl AvrHenrso nnepxuftnsxoA aBq y3coH Oereeg eHoxyy ron acyyAr.ruH Tanaap6ra4 ryca4 Hb AyrHonr rapraxryfi.

9ofi6ancaxrnita gynaaHbt Llaxhr.lraaH craHqbtH cyypnnarAcaH xvqrH qaAnbtr S0 MBr-aap eprerrex tecnmfir axnbrH 3ypar recen oonoecpyynr*, ,orol- TexeepeMx nrfinyynex,oaprnra yrcpaflrblH, Xerxnrfrx tiirxrt, caHxyyxrnre-ep vnaauoaarap xorbrH syyn 6ycrariHAynaaHbl xopornooHt/tfi ecenruftr xaHrax recntafiH xvpooHA Anaranan dvr.rrii craxqsrr 116MBr-urs 3yyxaap eprerrex, xyenfix xep€Hro opyyflanraap ryfiqerrecex EoepenxyyrrailxqaxrnraaH craHllblH 1-p 6noxrafix 1SOMBr-urn 6ipranra yrcpanrbrH axnHr axnbrr yncurx
KoMr4cc xyngoH aeq, 6afixrbtH auhmanraA erceH

3aaxax ailuruhu TocorqeHron cyMaHA 6apurgax 6yil 30MBr-urx, Censnre afruan6aprar4ax 6yr'r 70MBr-btH AynaaHbr qaxmnraaH craHLlbrx Eaprnra yrcpanrbrH axrng xsHanrTaBhH axilnrax Oafrxa.

Eycag acyygan

Monron Yncutu 2024 onstTecehfi]r ryxarz xyynwhaxaBcpanraap opvr,ru xyunril cafigurHrecaufin oarqag yrlc,h{H-recBrfin xepenre opyynanraap xsporxqvngxeop 6arancan 51 recen,apra xsMxsenmfi 99 Oapranra yrcpa.nrbtH axnaac 37 su allhrnanrag opcoH, MnnraxurcophfiblH cauruiln caHxYVxnnrssp xeporxryyncoH g 6arq axh.nA rexxrrcrfrn xHHanrx3por[ryynoH xyna3fl rsH erceH 6afi Ha.
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Ygr'rp,4nara 6onou 3acarnax spx 6yxrfi erresgmin xyns3x yyp3r, xapryqnara

YAnpnnara Hb caxxyyrutax tafinasr Hnnnan 6ogox 6yprrenrafin ryxan xyynb,CTOYC-urn Aaryy yHoH 3eB Esnrrex ronhnyynax yyperrettr.

CaxxyyrrarZx rafinaxr 3anrnaH ocBon
nnepxrfinsnryfr 6enrrsxeA ulaapgnararail
xop3rxqyfl sx yypor xapnyqnara xya3oH3.

CAHXYY, HtAhunL1nH Ay,
3AXNPAII, TSPTYYNSX A ,AHLI14MST

alrAaaHbt yflMaac yycsx Marephanflar 6ypyy
rox y3coH AorooA xnHanrbtr ro4opxofinx,

Teprfi x ayAltrbtH 6afi ryynnarbt H yypor, xapryqna ra

- Teprafin ayA,rutH 6ariryynn ata 3annnaH ocBon anAaaHbr ynMaac yycox Marephaflflar6ypyy unepxrlinnssc caHxyyirafrr rarinan oyxengoo #irg ocox ranaapx yH,scnenrsfi6aranraaxyynanr onx aBax, AYrHoflT, aeBfleMx< 6yxrari ayAilTbrH rafinax raprax soprnrorori.

YHAecnsnreh- 1atanraaxyyflafiT Hb Ao3A ryeu:nrrix 6onos.{ yxsnl1nexyfr ryauurrzoaranraaxyynanr 6uu-t 6ereeg Abyc-"'H Aaryy xrftcen ayAhraap 6yx rr,1arep nannat 6ypyyunepxuil nen 6yp ra rl r Hfl pyyn H o rocoH 6aran ra a' 6onoxryil rcru.

Sypyy nnspxnftnsn Hb 3anrnaH scBon aflAaaHaac yycsx 6onox oereeg AaHraapaagcBon HufrnesA yr caHxYYrnhu tahnaHA vHEocfloH rapax xopornsrqguitn sgnrtn eacrurzxurfrgespr Heneeflex yHAs.n,nreir 6afiaan MarepHanr.rar r3x y3A3r.

rASPbIH
r 4 -hn'u'

i ." ATAic*3 ' . '. roi I
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Zr\Yawsan_Bicht9\2025\03 1 7 S NAG-42. Docr



"3pvur'a xyv.nrri yn4scarri ree" TOXXK-nin 2024 onu canxyyruin
rarinax4 xricex ayAfirbtH tafinan

?rryaw xulsgH cAHxYYfuhH rA]4flAH

Mepuix
Ayraap

Eanancsrx ryfin 2023 onar 12-p
capurr 31

2024 onu12-p
capurn 31

1.1.01 Mexre,ryyxrsi a4nnrrax xepeHre 4,81 3,676,309.33 8,154,996,886.54

1.1.02 fiaxcnul aBnara 1 ,116,704,675.65 1 ,119,715,490.60
1.1.04 5yca4 aBrara 1,522.313.78 9,576,792.s6
1 .1 .06 Sapaa Marepran 382,723,355.76 386,997,410.32

1.1.07 Ypu4v rnx renceH eap4an/rooqoo 47,779,795.15 19,560,050.16

1.1.11 Sprenruix xepexrrix gyx 6,362,406,449.67 9,690,946,630.19
1.2.01 Yn4cen xepeHre 8,484,242,674.55 8,503,996,863.07
1.2.02 Euer 6yc xepeHre 62,719,758.55 91,372,937.91

1.2 08 5yca4 eprsnrrrin 6yc xepexre 12,884,359,100.00 9,128,327,100.00

1.2.10 9prenrnix 6yc xepexruix 4yr 21,431,321,533.10 17,723,696,900.99

1.3 HUrT XePeHTUHH lqYH 27,793,727,992.77 27,414,543,531.16
2.1.1.01 fiaHcxur erner 3,972,696,652.71 410,802,174.92

2.1.1.02 l-lanrnrufrn erner

2.1.1.O3 Taraapurx ep 711,237 ,155.03 1 ,166,179,255.83
2.1.1.04 H![IJ-r,*rn erner 9,082,114.80

2.1.1.08 Vps4vnnx opcoH opfloro 1 ,432,005,578.01 2,682,586,941.43

2.1.1.13 Eoruxo xyraqaar ep ren6eprix
AYH

5,115,939,395.75 4,268,650,496.99

2.1.2.04 5yca4 ypr xyraqaar op ren6ep 3,731 ,',t 10,140.00 3,731 ,11 0,140.00

2.1.2.06 Ypr ryraqaar ep ren6eprix gyx 3,731,110,140.00 3,731,110,140.00

2.2 Op ren6epnix xr,rir ,qyx 9,847,049,525.75 7,999,760,626.99
2.3.01 Ouq: - reprrix 3,300,991 ,177.74 3,300,991 ,177 .74

2.3.06 Xepenrurax Aaxu H ynenresnuri
H9M3rAgfl 3,419 ,47 4,302.61 3,019,47 4,302.61

2.3.08 Sagnrax eruqufiH 6yca4 xscer 14,279,770,721.57 10,523,738,721.57

2.3.09 Xypunarnar4caH a[uIr (2,653,s57 ,744.89) 2,570,578,702.26
2.3.11 Ss4ntax euvrr,ru 4yn 17 ,946,678,457 .03 19,414,782,904.18

2.4 eP TeflEeP EA 33A14t4H
eMqhuH AYH

27,793,727,992.77 27,414,543,531.16

2.1 Aygur xriceH caHxyyrrfx 6aignutr rafnaH
/rerpereepr
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"3pur,rnr xyvxufi yxgscnnfr ree" TOXXK-uin 2024 onut caxxyyrrfin
rarinax4 xrricex ayAtarbrH rafrnas

2.2 Ayem xnlcsn g3rropsHryX opnorutn rafnaH
/rerpereep/

Mepuir
AyraaP

Eanancurn ryin 2023 otrur 12-p capurx 31 2024 oaul 12-p capurn 31

1 EopnyynanrbrH opnoro (qsasp) 7 ,470,552,078.12 9,410,677 ,866.02

2 SopnyynanrbrH epror 42,700,22s.89 38,440,782.66

3 Hrrr auur( anAar4an) 7,427,851,852.23 9,372,237,083.36

4 Typsscuran opnoro

5 Xyynura opnoro 112,017,267.63 273,516,284.28

8 SycaA opnoro 3,458,523,887.97

o Eopnyynanr, uapxeruxrnrix
3apAan

10
Epenxvrfr 6a y4rpgnarux
3apAan

7 ,168,947 ,212.13 7,325,611,764.50

11 Caxxyyrrfrn 3apAan

12 Sycaa 3apAan 30,803,382.27 0.00

13
l-aAaaA BafitorbrH xaxu.ruin
repyyHura ons (rapa)

(5,838,246.54) (4,460,134.96)

14
Yn4cen xepeH16 AaHcHaac
xaccaHbr ono (raps)

0 0

18
Tareap renexrix gMHsx
auur (angargan) 334,280,278.92 5,774,205,354.15

19 Opnorurn rarBapbrH 3apAarr 33,428,027.89 550,068,906.99

20
Tareapsrx Aapaax aut,tr
(angargan) 300,852,251.03 5,224,136,447.16

21

3orcoocox yin ax-xsr
TaTBapbrH .qapaax
au:ur(an4ar4an)

22
Tainaxr yerix qaBsp auxr
(angargan) 300,852,251.03 5,224,136,447.16

23 5yca4 4sn repexryra opnoro

23.1
Xepenrufr n AaxnH ynsnresxri
nsuer4nuran aepyy

23.2
l-aAaaA BanlorbrH
xepBYYnenruran sepyy

23.3 5yca4 ons (raps)

24 Opnorutx nrttr 4yn

25
Hsnr ryauqaaHA HorAox
cyypb aurr (an4argan)
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"Spvuur xyvnura yn4scxr,rfr ree" TOXXK-nila 2024 onu caxxyyrufix
rafrnax4 xnricsx ay4ltrbtH rafrnax

2.3 Aygur xricen eilr.{riH eepqrenrxfrn raInax
/rerpereec

Yryynenr 6uq
Xepexrnix gaxrn

yxsnroexri
H3M3rA3n

3gArix emqnix
6ycag xscsr

Xyprurnargcan
a uJ t4r

Hr*r gF

2023 oHbr 01-p
capbrH 01-xsr 3,300,991,177.74 3,O19,474,302.61 14,027,740,234.70 (2,954,409,995.93) 17,393,795.71i ":

H55-x 6o4noruru
eepvnenruin
Henee,aflAaaHbt
sanpyynra

3anpyyncax
vn.E3ra3rl

3,300,991,1 77.74 3,019,474,302.61 14,027,740,234.70 (2,954,409,995.93) 17,393,795,71-c ' :

Tafinarr yerfru qeasp
au:ur (an4a14an) 300,852,251 04 300.852.25'. rr

Ouvu4 rapcaH
€)6Dqfl6nT 252,030,486.87 252.030,486 a-

2023 oxsr 12 capsrx
31-esp yngsrgen 3,300,991,',t77.74 3,019,474,302.61 14,279,770,721.57 12,6s3,ss7,7U.89l- 17,946,678,457 .O3

HE5-g 6o4rorsru
eepvnenrrfix
Henee,aflAaaHbt
3anpyyflra

3anpyyncax
Yna3ra3n

3,300,991,1 77.74 3,O19,47 4,302.61 't4,531,801,208.44 (2,653,s57,744.89) I 7,946,678,457.03

Tainanr yeunn qeeep
auur (angar4an) 5,224 ,136,447 .16 5.224.136,447 'a

Oruvu4 rapcaH
oopqfleflT (3,7s6,032,000,00) (3.756,0s2,000 c:

2O24 oxr,r 12 capurx
31-p yngorgsn 3,300,991, I 77.74 3,019,474,302.61 10,775,769,208.44 2,s70,578,702.27 19,414,782,904.',|8
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"3pvuu xyvnunyx4ecHnfi ree" TO)(XK-r,rin 2024 onu caxxyyrnfrn
rafinax4 xufrcsx ay4urbrH rafinax

2.4 AyAnt xrf coH MoHreH ryfnraoHxi ralnan
/rerpereep/

Meprix
Ayraap

Sanaxcurr ryin 2023 onu12-p
capurx 31

2024 onu12-p
capurx 31

1 YHacaH vin axnnnaraaHbr MeHfeH ryttnrao
1.1 Menrex opflorbrH AyH (+) 9.235.263,246.86 12.073.446.657.35

1.1.1 Saoaa OopnwncaH. vrin.{unrss vsvvncx}ti opnoro 9,174,703,344.88 1 1 ,987,238,804.35
1.1.2 3 pxrraH u.[4 MTrofl . xvpaa Mx. Tonoepu]4H opnoro
1.1.3 .[aarranurH HexBepeoc xvngoH aBcaH MeHre
1.1.4 SyuaaH aecaH an6aH rarBap
1 .1.5 Taraac, caHxv\D(xnruin opnoro
1.1.6 Svcaa rueHreu opnoro 60,559,90't.98 86,207,853.00
1.2 Mexrex rapnarurx flyn ( 5,588,934,166.78 4341,508,722.47

1.2.1 Axunnar.{aaa renceH 1 ,965,875,892.32 2,887 ,753,022.91
1.2.2 HntirruntaH .0aarranbrH 6arirwnnaraa renceH 809,340,818.68 928,108,887.35
1.2.3 Sapaa uarepnaJr xyaanraH aBaxaa reflceH 258,753,097.10 177,736,178.56
1.2.4 Ar"uu rnanrurH 3ap.a ana rorceH 55,268,043.84 62,031,756.79
1.2.5 Tvnu: uraraxyyH, rooeptair-r xenc, con6er xgpgrconA Tefl ce H 59 128,700.00 77,451,250 00
1.2.6 XwHui ron6epr rencoH 891,408.46 26,509,748.31
1.2.7 TarsapurH 6airw nnaraa renceH 365,522,383.26 1,053,191,35't.03
1.2.8 .0aarranurn ren6epr rerceH 27,568,992.00 56,116,536.73
1.2.9 Sycaa ueurex 3apnara 2,046,584,831.12 3,072,609,990.79

1.3
Yxgcex yin axrnnaraaHbr q3B3p MeHroH ryfinraaxufi
IIVH

3,646,329,080.08 3,731 ,937,934.88

2 XepeHro opwnanrbrH vtin axunnaraaHbr MeHreH ryrinree
2.1 Mexrex opnorbrH AyH (+) 112,017,267.63 265,099,617.28

2.1.1 Yn4cen xepeHre 6opnyyncHur opnoro

2.1.2 Suer 6yc xepeHrs 6opnyyncxur opnoro

2.1.3 XopoHre opyynaflr 6opnyyncHur opnoro
2.1.6 XvnegH ascaH xwxuri opfloro 112,017,267.63 265,099,617.28
2.1.7 Xynear aBcaH HorAor auJur

2.2 Menren 3apnarbrH avn (-) 202.815.644.29 621.171,616.00
2.2.1 Ystrcou xeDeHfe oflx o3oMuJt,rxg.a renceH 193,913,609.09 553 221,616 00
2.2.2 Suer 6vc xepeHrg orx o33Mr.lrrxor reflceH 8,902,03s.20 67,9s0,000.00
2.2.3 XepeHre opyyflanr onx g3gMlrJrlxgA TeflceH

2.2.4 5yca4 ypr xyraqaar xepeHre onx s33Mtur4xaA renceH

2.2.5 SycaaA onrocoH gesn 6onou ypbAi{unraa

2.2.6 6ycaa

2.3
Xepenre opyynaarbrH yin axunnaraaHbl qoB3p MeHreH
ryfrnreennf, Aytt

(90,798,376.66) (356,071,998.72)

3 CaHxyvrnriH yin axunnaraaHu MeHreH ryfrnros
3.1 MenreH opflorbrH avx (+)

3.1.1 3oan ascaH, epuiH vxer uaac rapracHaac xvflagH aBcaH
3.2 MoxroH oapnarurH avn ( 29,398,150.00 30,085,224.00

3.2.1 3oen,epurin vHgr LlaacHbr ren6epr reflceH M€Hre

3.2.2 Cauxwrnris rvpgscrfi H ernerr renceH

3.2.3 Xyauqaa 6yqaaH ryAanAax aBaxaA reflceH
3.2.4 TenceH Hornor auur 29.398,150.00 30.085,224.00

3.3
CaHxyyrur,rH yin axnnnaraaHbr l{aBop MeHreH ryinreeHura
ltvH

(29,398,150.00) (30,085,224.00)

BantorHH sopvy 4,460,134.96
4 Evx ueaep MoHreH ryfinres 3,526,132,553.42 3,345,804,712.16
5 Menre, rwxrel aAurrrax xepexrulx exHuI vnAerAen 1,287,543,755.91 4,813,676,309.33
6 Mexre, rvvxrafi aArurrax xepenrrfix aqcuin ynA3rA3rI 4,813,676,309.33 8.154.996.886.54

cH Ar -2025 tslHA-C TA-ToYT
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"Spvnrta xyvuuti yx4scnrfi ree" TOXXK-wua 2024 onu canxyyrrfin
rafrnax4 xuicsx ayAnrbtH rainax

2.5 3.qHXr 3acrxf H y3vyrsnr, 3opxrrror rvBluHHf ryf q3Trgn

Yryynsnryy4 Xgtrlxrx
HSr)(

2023 oxur
ryfiqerrsn

2024 oa Oeprnenr /eccex -
6yypcax J

Tenesneree l-yiqarran [va
Hrir oonoro M9H/TET 7,582,569.4 11,736,074.6 9,684,194.2 (2,051,880.5) (c i
3axnanarqnix rexxrx
xflHanTbtH opnoro nan n/rer 2,549,933.3 5,377,884.0 4,803,862.5 (574,021.5)

Yncurn recerin xepeHre
opyynaflT usn/rer 2,363,504.1 2,814,655.9 2,401,931,2 (412,724.7)

l-a4aa4 3osn rycnaMx
6onon xyarfrn
xepeHreep

naRn/rer 186,429.2 2,563,228.1 2,401,931.2 (161,296.8) t_

3ypar recen
MaraAnanbtH opnoro nns n/rer 656,488.0 600,000.0 722,231.3 122,231.3

Csprss14sx optr4M
xv.{Huri opnoro rrasH/rer 220,720.0 2,878,730.7 1,021,195.2 (1,857,535.5) {:
Ila6oparopurran yran

axilnflaraaHbt opnoro Mcx/rer 485,523.3 580,000.0 542,782.0 (37,218.0) (L

Tycrara seaueopnurix
opnoro ttrtcx/rer 1,666,931.9 980,000.0 302,672.3 (677,327.7) t)'

Texnuxufrn nexqenurin
opnoro usn/rer 1,011 ,148.2 435,000.0 987,188.0 552,188.0 ca

Cypranrun oDnoro n,tRn/rer 654,465.1 529,860.0 803,762.3 273,902.3 Ci
Tvpsscurax opfloro Mcx/rer 100,517.7 99,600.0 95,127.3 (4,472.7\ (c:
Xvvruran oonoro uRn/rer 112,017.3 90,000.0 273,516.3 183,516.3 c-
Eyca4 opnoro /Xsengx
qex, WA / mrsx/rer 124,824.6 165,000.0 131,857.1 (33,142.e) (c:
Hrir sapaan uRx/rer 7,248,289.1 11,426,608.5 7,369,437.0 {4,057,171.41 6

Tarsapux gMHex aulrr
(an4ar4an) nas n/rer 334,280.3 309,466.2 2,314,757.1 2,005,290.9 0:

Ueeep aunr (anAarlan) usx/rer 300,852.2 278.519.6 2,110,633.0 1,832,113.5 0:
Hufrr aenara trrtcx/rer 1,118,227 .O 1,175,928.5 1,129,292.3 (46,636.3) 0:
YyHssc: Haiaeaprvli rraRn/rer 416,828.4 416,828.4 416,828.4
Hufir ep ren6eo nlts H/rer 6,341,423.6 4,443,769.5 11,112,339.6 6,668,570.2 0a
Eorrxo xyrallaar ep
ren6ep rucH/rer 2,657,415.5 7',t2,659.4 7,381,229.5 6,668,570.2 03

Ypr xyraqaar ep
ron6ep nasx/rer 3,731,110.1 3,731,1'10.1 3,731,110.1

Hrrir axunnarcAbtH Too XYH 77.0 94.0 80.0 (14.0) 02
Hurir qanuxrurin car uRnirer 2,573,850.1 4,071,518.1 3,668,900.9 (402,617.2) (0 1

Her axunrxsl AyHAax
LlanIH lusx/rer 2,540.5 3,609.5 3,821.8 212.3 01

Sopnyynanrulx 1

TOrperT HorAox 3apflan
TOr 1.0 1.0 0.8 (0.2) (03

Xepexre opyyflanr, hx
3acBap, T36AX naR x/rer 555,158.3 2,138,755.3 633,38'1.6 (1,505,373.7) (24
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"3puvrrvr xy,rxritryn4ecHtafi ree" TOXXK-utan 2024 oau canxyyrnix
rafinax4 xnficox ay4]rrbrH rafinan

3. CAHXYY|UnH TAUIAH rH rAU rOApyvn rA

3.1 Kounann/TOXXIO, ryyxrI yIn axrnnaraa

Spvnur xyvnrafr vnAecnmfi rea TOXXK-raftn opxeM 3oprnrbrr "Xyn repenxrnrfi AoBtxraror
ofloflTHr AoMxytH, coprgorAox opqnM xyvrfrr cypra.nqnaH TaHhynax, HgBTpvvnox, yn4scnufr
xoMxeeHA aroynryri axunnaraar opxoMrrerq opqrM xyvnnfi canOaputn rgpryyngrq 5ahryynnara
6onox"-4 oprxl4Ho rox roAopxofrncon 6ahaa.

Spurarrir xyvxr,rri yn4ecnnfr rea TOXXK-r,rrin AypoMA tyc 6afiryyflflarbtH yfin axnnnaraaHbl
qurnonnrir Aapaax 1ahgnaap ro4opxofrnxse.

. Spqru xyunnfi can6apryncbtH TeceB 6onon ra$aa[, AorooAblH xepeHre opyynanr,3eefl,
rycnauxurfrH xepeHreep xoporxnx recefl, apra xsMxgoHA 3axnanarvnilu yypor ryfrqsrrsx,
texnnrrfr n xfl Harr raBnx;

. Qp.{l4rl, xyvurfr 6apnnra 6afrryynaurxnhr 6apnx, 3eBflex yftnuunrsexufr a>xnstn 3ypar
TecsBT MaraAflafl, uyyMx, AyrHoar xnhx, eAr$prefr xon6ooroti axnHr 3oxt4oH

5ailryynax;
. CanOapHH xgMxeon4 xynufr ueeqnfrH qaAaBxbrr Oexx<yynexgiq i{[ragrAcoH cypranrbtH

xeren6eprfrr xepeu<yynsx, can6apuH xyHr/rfi neequrar Moprsuyynex, axnbrr 3oxr4oH

6afrryynax, nasprsurnufru seprnfir arrecrarqunax apra xoMxeer 3oxl4oH 6afrryynax;
o l-.[axrnraan 6onon AynaaHxryynaflTbrH ToHornoflbrn nari4eaprati 6atiAnutr xaHrax

3opilnroop ryrtu, yyp yc, Toc, MeTafln cyAnan , rarHyypbrH xflHaflT u:msxunreS xufrx,
rexnnrufi s AyrHanr raprax;

. Spqmu xyunnfi unHo ox yycBep, uyraM cyflxes 6apux 6ahryynax,3yyx, AapanraA caB,
uyraM xoonofin yrcpanr, 3acBap yfrnvnnrss spxnox rycrati 3eBueepen onroxoA
ypbAt{hncaH AyrHeflT, yHsnrgs erex axnur 3ox14oH Oataryynax;

. SpxgncgH acyyAflaapaa xyynb rorrooMxr4rin xypseu4 raAaaA, AorooAbtH 6onoH onon
yncHH 6afrryynnaryygail xaMrpaH axnnflax, repoe xonenusgp 6ahryynax, MgAosnsn
coflhaLlox;

. Korrnnanh rexHrrK xflHanr raBrrAcaH epqr4M xyvuufr 6apnnra 6afrryynauxrfrn rexrrxutin
xrHanr, 3ypar receB, xon6orAox Marephanaap MeAeenflnfin can 6yp4yynex, 6anx<yynax,
coHr4pxorq 6afiryynnara, ilpre4sA sHg raflHH Me,qssnnoop xaHrax;

. Kounaunriu yHAceH 6onos xyynb rorrooMxoop xopilrnooryfr 6ycag vur yypruilr
xoporxqyfl oxe4 q mrn erAcsH 6tasH ecwiln y hn axrnnaraa epxfl ox ;

3.2 Kounanulx raAaaA, AorooE opquH

Spuranr xyunufr vHA3cHhfr rea TOXXK ns yfrn a>KtnnataaHAaa Aapaax epx aytin axryy4ur
MepAeH axnnnax 6ahxa. Yyx4:

. Kounanuhn ryxah xyynb

. XeAenuepnfiH ryxail xyyflb,

. HnilrurfrH 4aarranun 6arq xyynb

. HRrrnan 6o4ox 6yprrsnufru ryxafi xyynb

. TarBapurn 6arq xyynb

. Tepufrn 6onon opoH Hyrr[frH en .{hfrH ryxafr xyynb

. 3p.{r4rvr xyvnrft ryxafr xyynb

. Spqmu xyvuttfr can6apulH xaMTbtH xgflgnqeep

Tailnaur xyraqaaHA 6araryy.rinarbrH caHxyyrraran yrin axhnnaraaHA MepAAer xyynb, TorrooMx,
6oAnoro, )rrypaMA Aapaax eepqnenryyA opcoH 6ahna. Yyu4:

. Tepnrin 6onon opoH HyrrhfiH err,t.{ufiH xepeHreep 6apaa, axtan, yilnvnnree xyAanAaH aBax

ryxail xyynbA HeMenr eepqnenr
. Tepnftn 6onox opoH HyrrufiH er,t.rrftH xepeHreep uyyg 6onoH xapbqyynarrbtH apraap

xyAanAaH ae.{ 6onox 6apaa, axmfl, yfrnvnnreeuhri recear eprnatin AoeA xn3raapm%_s
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"3pvru xyvxura yx4ecxura rea" TOXXK-ufrn 2024 onu canxyyrrfrx
rafrnax4 xnfrcex aygilrbtH tafinaa

Konanaurfrn yAhpAnarbrH xgporx{yynx 6yr,r AorooA xflHaflTaac renesnenruriH ye uaraH!
ayAnraA xaMaapaflrati xRnanrsrr aBq y33x, ryfrqsrrex ye uJaraHA xFHaflTbtH copr4rt rylillgrrgcHHri
Yp AYHA AorooA xflHanrblH yin axrnnaraaHbr soxHoH 6ailryynanr, xopsDKhnr yp neneereH
6afina.

3pvr,ru xyvHrfr yn4ecHrti rea TOXXK-r,ran TY3 uu rarinanr oH4 9 y4aa xypanAax, caHxyy
6yprren 6onon yfrn4espnsn4 rynraMAax 6yil acyyanurr urufi4eopnex, xepeHre opyynanr
xyAanAaH aBanrbtH TefleBnereeHuit 6veneflT, yyccgH xq3raapflaflrrari 6onoH ryflraMAcaH
HexLlefl 6ariAnstr urari4eepnsxssp 19 rorroonsrr xorronr-loH 6arancan 6ahna.

TY3-rtan AoproAox ayAt,lrbrH xopoo 3 y4aa xypanAax, TY3 6onon rytiqerrsx yALApAnara4 Tepr,tl,rn
6onon opoH Hyrrrfix eMqhfrH xepeHreep 6apaa axrn, yrinvrnrss xyAanAaH asax ryxafi xyynb
rorroouxnfir MepAex axnrnaxbrr aHxaapyynx, 2024 oHbt sopl4flTor ryBtxtrH xepeHre
opyynanrbtH reneBnereer xeflenLlgx, 3apAnbrr 6yypyynax ranaap rogopxofr acyyAnbtr xeHAceFJ
3 eeeneurx xypryyngH axfinnaxoo.

,Qoroo4 ayAurop rafinanr oHA receB TeneBneree, yrin4aepngrr, xaHraMx, caHxvy 6yprrsnr,tr,tx
yin axnnnaraa 6onoH xyAaflAaH aBaflT, TE3AX, xepeHre opyynanrbtH qilrnonoop xflHaflrbtr
ryriqsrrex, 7 6arq 3eBneMx erq, xgporxuntnilr Hb xffHax, rafrnarnacax 6arina.

fioroog ayArropbtH qnr yvpor, ryynr,ril ryriqerrecsn axnbrH Tanaap orinronr oflx aBcHaap AorooA
ayAilrblH ryfiqsrrsceH axnbtr ayI,ural arxrrflax Aoroo.q ayAuropaac uyyA rycnanllaa aBax
uaapAnararyri ysnss.

3.3 Caxxyy tni-n tahnarHarb! H yaan 6apr,rMTfl an

Canxyyrufrn rafrnanr 6yx uareprannar syrincrfrn xyBbA xon6or4ox canxyyrrarin rafrnarnansn
yaen 6apnurnanbtH Aaryy 6enrrecex ocox raflaap ayAhrop caHan AyrHsnrgs nnepxrrincxsep
canxyyrrarin taitnaaruha 3oprnror xspornerqArfrn syrsec ysyynsx hrrsn yHsMr.unnriH xoMxssr
H oMorA yyn sxoA ca Hxyy r nhn t ail naaruilu ayA ilrbt H 30 p hn ro o prx t4 Ho.

Spvttu xyvHrti yn4ecnnti ree TOXXK-ufin 2024 oHbr caHxyyruilu tailnaH Aaxb axun ryrinreer
aKKpyon cyyphap xereflx, Ht4tirnsr sopunrorori, vHoH 3eB TonrnyyflrHH ysen 6apmurranbtH
Aaryy OsnrrecsFt 6auna.

3pvutvt xyvxrari xeoxnrtix rea TOXK -nr,rra ryraqerrox 3axmpflsa 2021 ouat 12 Ayraap capau 24-
xu e4prfrn fu89 4yraap ryuaanaap Hnrrnan 6oAox 6yprranrfrn 6aprrvrr 6narnilr 6arnyynax
MepAex 5ailna.

Tyc xorunanutin uepgex 6aitraa HqrrnaH 6o4ox 6yprrenrrin 6o4norurn 6aprarr,tr 6mqnr ns
xon6or4ox xyynb rorrooMx, HerrnaH 6oAox 6yprrsnrariH craHAapraA Hrriqcsn 6onoeq yufl
a>KnnfiataaH H oH qno ril lr r 6ypex rycraa ryra 6auaa.

3.4 Hsrrnax 6ogox 6yprrennlH ror 6oAnoro 6aronnnyyrraA opcoH eepqnenr
3pvuu xyvnrri yn4scnuri ree TOXXK-niaa 2024 oHbt caHxyvrviha rartnanr Casrnfrn cafigau 2017
onut 361 AYroop ryuaanaap 6arancan ax axyrin HeDKhA MepAerAex "Canxyyrraran rarinan,
ro4pyyflrHr 6enrrex 3aaBap"-btH Aaryy 6snrrecsn 6ahna.

Tatinanr xyrallaaHA HflrrflaH 6oAox 6yprrsnrfrH 6oAnoroA eepqnenr opooryra Ganna.

Tafinaur oHut xunrtiH eqcrtis canxyyrrriH 6ari4nurH rafrnanraapx uuhr xepeHruilH AyH eMHex
oHooc 379.1 can rerpereep 6yroy 1.4 xysraap 6yypcan 1ailna.
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"3puuu xyvnrinx4scxrt,t ree" TOXXK-urin 2024 onu canxyyrrfrn
rafinax4 xrticsx ayAllrblH rafrnax

Xycusem 1. Cauxyyeuilu 6ail0natH mailnaHeudH Y3YYrcnm
/rusuran ,t,I t,t'

Yryynsnr 3xnrfi ynA3rA3rI Sucuir yn.q3rAan gepvnenr

E 1 2 3=2-1

MeHre,ryyHrsil a1unr r ax xe PeHre 4,813,676.30 8,154,996.89 3,341,320.59

laucxut aBrlara 1,116,704.70 1,119,715.49 3,010.79

6yca4 aenara 1,522.34 9,576.79 8,054.49

Sapaa uarepran 382,723.40 386,997.41 4,274.01

Ypu4vnnx renceH saP4an/rooqoo 47,779.80 19,560.05 (28,219.75)

Yu4ceu xepeHre 21,431,321.50 17,723,696.90 (3,707,624.60)

H1414T XePeHrrt4H AYH 27,793,728.00 27,414,543.53 137e,184.471

6oruno xyraqaar ep ren6eP 6,1 15,939.40 4,268,650.49 (1,847,288.91)

Ypr xyraqaar ep ren6eputaH AYH 3,731 ,1 10.10 3,731,110.14 0.04

3s4rfix enltvriu 4yx 17,946,678.50 19,414,782.90 1,468,104.40

gP TeflEeP EA 33Avl14H eMqnt4H
AYH

27,793,728.00 27,414,543.53 (379,184.47)

Menren xepeHrrliH AaHcHbt yflAorAgn 8,155.0 can rerpereec 10.3 cafl Terper Hb 6engH MeHre,

8,144.7 can Terper Hb aphnxaaHH 6aHKHbl xapuflLlax AaHcaHA 6aripurrx 6atina.

Aenara AaHcHbt ynAerAon4 365.83 cafl rerper Tynsn-Anr XXK-rafr xon6oorofr YYccoH aBfiara

6ereeA uyyxhfiH rurfiABsprolt,392.73 cafl rerper 2013 onR Spvraur xYqHhfi ra3paac "Spvmut

xyr{Hr4fr xerxnnfrH TeB" T@YT-A 6aflaHcaac 6anaHcaA uJunxrx mpcoH aBnara, 194.3 cas rerper

Opvrau xyqHhli cafrAHH 2022 onu 10 gyraap capbtH 2\-nuil eAphtiH N215, N218, A/219 roor

ryuaanbtH Aaryy opq14M xyr{Ht4fi 6apnnra 6afrryynarvrxnfrn sypar recen 6onoacpyynax, yrcpanr,

3acBapbrH axhrr, rypurnr roxr4pyyflrbrH axnn yftn,rnnree epxrtox xyynrfiH orrssAsA rycrait
3eBueepen onrox )rypMbtr "3p9uM xyLtHtafi aArilH 3acrhfrH xYpgoneH" TOAATYT 6afrcsur
,'3p9hM xvr{H14fr vHAecHLrfr TeB" TQXXK Oonrou eepqhflceHToli xonOoorofr tu]lflxl4x l'lpcoH

aBnara,3yparrecefl MaraAflanbtH aBnara 18.9 cas rerper, cypranrblH aBflara 79.9 can rerper,

cgprgsrAox opquM xyqHr4fr aBflara 24.1 caa rerper, TypgocnfrH aBnara 5.8 cas rerper HgrAcoH

fla6oparopr4frH aBnara 36.4 can rerper, xoBflex qexhftH aBflara 1.2 can rerper axl4nqAaac aBax

aBnara 9.5 cas rerperl4frH ryc ryc oyprrsnrsri 6atiHa.

ypu4unnx reflceH Toot-loo AaHcaHA xyngoH aBcaH 6apaa axhn yilnvunreer YHAgcneH

uaraxyyHbt root-looHbt ynAsrAon 1.7 can rerper, xyAanAaa xerxnrfrH 6axxan4 rer4epufrx

6atanraa 6afrpg:yyncaH 3.5 cafl rerper 6u ru cofltoulH )UK-g uilnx<YYnceH nporpaMMblH

repeeurft ren6ep 13.2 can rerpernriH ren6epyyA Oyprrenrei lahraa 6ereeA oHbl sxHeoc 28.2

caF rerpereep oyypcaH 6afrna.

6apaa MarephanbtH xyAanAaH aBCaH 347.8 cafl Terpereep HoMorAex, ytin axmflnaraaHAaa

3apqyyncaH 343.6 can rerper 6a6apaa MarepuanbtH yflAerAon 4.3 can rerpereep ecceH 6afrna.

ynAcen xepeHre AaHcaHA fuapnnra6afiryynanax Kanilranxyynax mx 3acBaprali xon6oorori 160.1

cag Terper, ToHor rexeepeMx 228.9 cafl Terper, TaBnflra 9A xorunn 2.3 caa rerper, KoMnblorep

AaranAax xgporcefl 101.7 can rerper, 6raer 6yc xepeHre 83.3 cac rerper uuHeep xyAanAaH

aBcaH, t{nnrenrefi gyyprrafrn 19-p xopoox4 6afipulax 3,756.0 can rerperufrn 6anancHH YHg

6yxrara 41 ,g2A.O vi2 6yxnil llaArenaHrrafrr AesA aMaHA 6afrpurax 3ycnaHrufrH ra3pHr Hunrsnrefr

4yyprrafrn 3acar AaprbrH 2022 or,yr I gyrssp capbrH 22'ns eApufFrflffi€@,"Trym{ryP':
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"3pvuu xyvnuri yn4scnufi ree" TOXXK-uin 2024 oxu canxyyrufrn
ratinan4 xuricsx ayAilTbtH raranan

ra3ap 333Mtu14x repqrnrssr xyvuuryti 6onrocon, 6ailryynnaraac 2024 oHbt 4 Ayroop capurn 30-
rut 1/318 roor, 2024 oau 5 4yraap capbrH 1-ns 11322 roor an6aH 6nvrsep grHrenrera 4yyprranx
ra3pblH an6ang ropql4nr33r cyHrax xycefiT xypryynmH oonoeq xynosx aaaaryil ryn yHAcgB
xepeHreec xacanr xrfrcsn 6anna.

Eorrno xyrallaar ep ren6eprfrn 4ancnur Ax axyri nenx 6afrryynnaraA erex erfler 36'1.0 cas
Terper, Xapbea yttnaepr erex erner repeeHrfr Aaryy 44.4 can Terper, yran4eepunufi sansnuv+
cyyrranbrH erner 1 .7 can rerper axhnqAaA er-ex erner, 2.9 can rerper, xyBb xyMyycr erex erner
0.7 can rerper, ypbAr{nnx oacoH opnoroA cypraflT yr,rngaepnenilriH ree 25.9 can rerper, HorAmH
na6oparopu 10.3 cae rerper, 3ypar recefl MaraAnan 5.1 can rerper, TexHrK xrrHanr 1,649.2 caa
Terper, mprsorAox opLn4M xyv 25.3 caa,rycrail 3eBueepen 961.7 cae rerper, Taraapurx erneT
1,166.2 car rerper, HAtU-n erfler 9.1 cas rerper ryc ryc 6yprrenrsri 6ahna

Ypr xyraqaar ep ren6ep AaHcHbr vnAsrAsnA Spvrarr,t xyvnrafi xenxnnrin ree TOYI--urn cauxyyrrraH
railnaa16yprrenrati 6ahcan, xounanurireepqneH 1aitryynaxurri4aepeep uhnxnxrapcsr-r 1992
osut 3rufrn roflbtH ycaH LlaxrflraaH craHq 6aprax recnmriu xypooH.q 1152-MON(SF) 4yraap
repoerssp rytiqerryyncen 3,731 .1 caa rerperrrix T33Y, 3ypar recflrrin cy4anraaHbt ep ren6ep
6ailaa. Vpr xyraqaar eputir "Srniaa ronbrH ycaH qaxr4nraaH craHLl" TOXK-4 uhnxqyflsx
acyyAflaap spx 6yxrfr 5ahryynnaryygag an6an 6nvresp xaHAcaH 6onosq u:nfiAerAeeryri 6ar,rxa.

3.5 3oprnror ryBUHHI reneeneree, ryIqorren
Tepurix 6onoH opoH HyrrhtiH et'a,.trriFr ryxari xyynrriu'll 4yrssp syhnnhn3,20 1yraap syrinraraH
20.1.3-a 3aacHbtAaryy Spvmur xyvnnti yn4ecnuri rea TOXXK nu yfrn4espnen 6onon canxyyrrtin
TefleBrleree oonoacpyyflx, 3oxnx 6ailryynnaraap 6arnyynx, 6mensnrrfir xaHrax yypsrrsri.

Spvrna xyunufr cati4stx 2024 oas rexHrK eAurin sacrilrir-r yHAceH y3yyngnr, 3oprnror ryBUhH
Spvttu xyvxrafi cafrAutn 2024 onu 01 gyreep capbrH O3-xrafi fu08 ryuraanaap 9,707.2 can
rerperntin opnororofr 9,073.1 can rerperufrn sap4amaia634.1cae rerperhrin rareaputH eMHex
awurtail axilflflaxaap oarancan 6a recemliH xunui,It eBLlaA Spvr,rrra xyvuufi cariAsrH 2024 oau6
Ayraap capHH 26-nuh aAep N142 gyraap ryuaanaap 11,736.1 cafi rerperrrix opnororota
11,426.6 cafl Terpermfrn aap4anrata 309.5 can Terperuran rareapurH eMHex awnrrail2,138.7 can
rerperutin xepeHre opyynanrrari axunnaxaap roAorron opyynaH 6arancax 6arina.

Tafinanr onA 13,142.7 can rerperrrin opnororofi 7,368.5 ca, rerperurix sap4anrara 633.4 cas
rerperu fr n xepeH re opyyn an rra il axunnacan 6ailua.

Hnfrr opnorbtH TefleBrlereer 1'1,736.1 caa rerpereep rerreBnecHeec 13,142.7 caR rerperrrix
rytiqerrsnreil, opnoro 1,406.6 can rerpereep 6yroy 12 xyanap ,qaBx 6r,renyyncsn 6arixa.
SpAexs6vpsnrutin Yl-lC recen xeperxilx exnesryfireri xon6oorofi cepreer4ox opr{nM xyvnrri
opfloro 2,028.9 cae rerper racanAcaH 6onoeq 6yca4 opnoro 3,458.5 car rerpereep HoMoTAceH
Hb opflorbrH ysyyfl3nT3A Hefleenxo3.

Hutar eapAnulr 11,426.6 cae rerpereep reneBnecHeec 2024 oag 7,368.5 can rerperrrau
ryfrqerrsnrsli,4,058.1 cae rerper 6yoy 36 xyBhap xoMHsflTTofr axmnnacaH Hb qanunrnriH
3apAan 1,012.9 cafl rerper, an6an rarBap ren6ep xypaarraxrriH 3apAan 1,012.9 cae rerper,
cyAanraa xerr(YYrlsnrnfrn aap4an 406.6 cae rerper 6onou ep4ene6ypsnrrfru ycaH qaxmnraaH
craHLl xoporxux exneeryfirstl xonoooroti recenrefi xon6or4ox rapax 5aitcaa 646.0 caq
rerperrfin 3apAan rapaaryfrreri xon6oororiroop xeMHoflr yyccoH laitaa.

Konanaxr 2024 or.4 Spuru xyvHufr cafiAuru N142 Ayraap ryuaaflaap hx 3acBap rexHhK 3oxtloH
6ataryynanrHH apra xoMxge, xepeHre opyynanrbrH axnbrr 2,138.8 cafl Terpereep reneBnecHeec
aBToMauuH 2 wnpxer, Cypranr ytin4eepnenufix reaufrH vx 3acBapHr xyAanAaH aBax
axilflnaraaHbt xrypMbrH Aaryy reH4ep 3apnacaH 6onoeq caHan 6onrocon ynurax 4yu 6ara recex
rxanrraaHaap opoflqort{ opx npeeryri xyAanAaH aBanr xurir4eeryri, uen Sp4ene6ypeHrratix Vl-{C
xopgrxhx exnseryfrrefi xon6ooror4 980.0 cafl Terperrrin xepeHre opyyflanr xofruuor4coH.
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"epurr.,t xyuirtr yngecxui ree" TOXXK-uim 2024 oxsr canxyyrnix
rarinax4 xuricsn ayArrbtH rafrnax

4. 4I4IlbLHf4444!
4.1 Epexxul syrn

Teprfrn ayAhrbrH ryxai^ xyynnfrn 20 gyraap ayfrnrarin 20.1-A "Teprarin ayArrbtH lailryynnara
ayAurbrH AyHA yH4gcneH AvrHsnr, 3eBfleMx 6yxnil ayAmrbrH TafrflaH rapraHa." rsx 3aacHbt Aaryy
Spvuru xyunufr yn4scnrta rea TOXXK-rafrn 2024 onu 12 gyraap capHH 31-nrafr eApeepx
canxyyrnrin raftnanA xrricsn ayAnrbrH railnaxr raHmnqyynx 6afina.

Ay4rruu rafrnanA ay1ur xufrceH KoMnaHu, ryyur,rfr opq[H, ayAVraA xaMaapanrari 4oroo4
xRHaJIT, HerrnaH 6oAox 6yprren, canxyyrnin rafrnarnanurx yson 6aprurnan, ay1nraap
t4npvyflceH 6ypyy rnepxrftnsn, ryynnrir u.ltafr4eepnecsn 6arigan ,1apaarnfia ayArraap aHxaapax
acyyAan 6onox ayAmropbrH AyrHonr, gyruenrnfru vHAocnenrfrr xypaaHryfrnat ronnnyyflaB.

Mes rounaunran yfrn a)Kunnafaar cafixpyynaxtafi xonOoorofr aBflarHH yn4srAnrfrr root-loo
nntincsn aKTaap 6aranraa>r<yynax, nari4sapryri 6onon seeH xon6orAorq roAopxoriryri onoH xun
6oncon aBnaryy4brr xon6or4ox opx lyxuir AseA uarHbr Oafrryynnaraap xoflsnqyynoH
unfi4aepnyynox, xyAanAaH aBax axhflnaraanur xon6or4ox xyynb )VpMbtH Aaryy 3oxl4oH
6afrryynx uaflrapyynax, HEEEEE-rrir uJmHsqrer4coH craHAapr, xyynb, AypeM, )rrypaMA
nnfrqyynen eepunenrnftr eepc4rariH HeeLl 6ononqooroopoo carixpyynanr xnhx sspor
3eBneMxyyA u fr r rycracau 6on Ho.

Ay4rrur Me4eenen-Ay4rr XXK-rfrn ayAmrop .Q.Tyna, l-].Orronxapran, H.llypeacypen,
C.fuunaxyy Hap ryfrqsrrex, qaHapHH xflHaflrbrH MeHexep A.l-epsnruaa, 3axhpan A.Toayygopx
Hap aHxaH uarHbr qaHapHH xeHaflTbrr xoporxqvnx, Cauxyy-nniqnnhn ayAurbtH ra3pbrH ayAurop
l-. OoyxrerenAep, ayAhrbrH MeHexep 6..[onropcypoH, ra3pbrH 3axhpan, Tepryynox ay4rarop l-{.
Hapanvuuer Hap Aapaarnrin u:aruut qaHapHH xeHaflTur xepouqyncsH.

Spvru xyunrari ynAecHrfr res TOXK-nha 2024 oHbr caHxyyrnrin rafrnaHr Yn4scnrfr ayAhrbtH
ra3ap 6onox Me4eenen-Ay4rr XXK-a 2025 ous O2 gyraap capbrH 'l 1-nsr e4prariH 01/95 Ayraap
an6au 6rursep ilpyynmH 6ailna.

4.2 Marepranrar 6artAan

Teneenenrhfir 6onon ryfrqerrsnnftn Marephannar 6afiAnulr AAEOyC 2320 Aaryy
ro4opxoftncon OereeA Marephannar 5ah1nbrH cyypb y3yvn3nroep opnonrfrn 4snrspenryfr
tahnant, cyypb v3yyflonrgop nrarir 3apAnbrr coHrox, Marepuannar 6ypyy unepxnhnnnila
spcgenrrir "AyHA" rox yHofln99.

Teneanenrutiu uarepttannar OafrAnsrr 2023 oau nrarir sap4nr;,a 7,242.5 can rerpereec 1.5
xyBuap roor-lox, 108.6 cas rerpereep rorroocHbrr ayAmrbrH flBLlaA AaxvH xflHax unHoqnoH
Torroox uaap.qnararyfr rex y3coH.

4.3 Teprix xsrr,rxenrnlx ryxar ryynrXn xgpgrxHnr

Tepufru xsunenrnfrH ryxafi xyynb xeperxr4x oxencsurefr xon6oorofrroop 2024 oug 14 opoH roo
Ayryy axnnnax, 968.4 cae rerperhrin 6oAnr xoMHoflr rapracaH 6ahna.

4.4 Caxxyy tn*n rainax rrI n ayArraap u ar raca H x u X qn r X x aygrrbt H acyyAan

A!SOyC 4000.16-4 nrafirlnrailn ay4rarsrr caHxyyrhfix raftnanrufin aygnrrafi xocnyynaa xnhx
Tox[onAonA ayAmrop aflb craHAaprbrrAarax uep4exnfir vHgflox, anhqnuila acyyAnHH Taflaapx

4yrxsnrnfir caxxyyrnfin rafinan4 erex ayArropbrH AyrHonrosc rycaA Hb caflrax xsperreil rsx
3aacaH 6ariHa.
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"Spvraur xyvr*an yngecnnlt rea" TOXXK-nfia 2024 oxut caxxyyrutan
rainan4 xvrricen ayAurbrH rafrnar

4.4.1 U)unsH AaHcHbr tyxai xyynlrxH xspgrxxnr

l.tJnnen AaHcHbt ryxah xyynuurH 6 4yraap 3yl4n, 3acrnrir raspun 2016 or-rur 29 4yrsep rorroonoop
6arancaH "Ulrnsn AaHcHbr LlaxhM xyyACaHA TaBr4x rusAeennnriH aryynra, nrtirner craHAaprbrr
TOTTOOX X(ypaM"-btH 3aanTbrr xspsrxqynsx 3opl4flroop www.shilendans.gov.mn LlaxnM xyyAcaHA
xon 6orAox r,teA senn mri r o pyyncaH 6arax yyperreta.

Ay4raraap ryc xyynrran 6 4yraap eyran4 3aacaH ueAeennrfrH AaBxapAan, aq xon6orAon, Yp
Hefleer xapran3aH 17 rcpnvhn r,teAssnntafir Ufunsn AaHcHbr HgrAcoH LlaxuM xyyAacr rn roA
6aripuyyncaH scsxrfi r xaMpyynaH [uanranaa.

lllrnon AaHCHbt LlaxhM xyyAcaHA rafrnanr xyraqaaHA receufrH ruyyA 3axrparqufin MeAsen6en
3oxr4x opnorbrH 10,012,849.2 r,rinaraa rerpernfrH 460 rueAee, 3apnarHH 3,290,100.2 usuraH
rerpermfrn 138 ureAee, auhr 149 MeAesnnooc 149 vregeennnfrr xyraqaaHA Hs 100 xyemtin
6renenrreri 6aripuyyncaH 6ailna.

Htailr]csH 6ereeA eoxncroil 6afrx 6arnaMx MaAorAauiH ryauunA xopsDr(yyncsH rophM, copnnA
yHAocnoH rurnoH AaHcaHA 6arapu:yyncaH MoAoonon Hb UlmneH AaHcHbr ryxau xyynraran

xon6orgox gaanrrara nrraqcsx rox AyrHoaoo.

4.4.2 6ycaA xyynb rorrooMxlrlx xypaexg
1. Spvurvr xyvxnfr yn4ecxrafr rea TOXXK-rlrix saxnpnatt 2021 oxur 12 gyraap capbrH 24-ldt
e4pmrin AJ89 ryuaanaap 6arancan HerrnaH 6oAox 6yprrenufrx 6oAnorsrx 6aprur 6u,aruilr
Mepgex 6ailraa 6a uuHsqnorAcgH craHAapr, xyyrrb, AypoM, )rqpaMA nufiqyynen eepvnenrurar

ryxata 6yp4 ns rycraaryri 6ahna.3re ns Hsrrnan 6oAox 6yprrenrarin ryxafr xyynr,rrin 20 4yraap
sytan. Epeuxhfr xqrrnan 6o4orvrariH opx yypgr 20.2.2. "ax axyfrH nerx, 6afiryynnarbrH HflrrnaH

6o4ox 6yprrennriu 6oAnorurH 6aprur 6naruilr 6onoecpyynax, 6arnyynax, xoporxuntwhr 3oxr,roH

6auryynax;" rgx 3aacHbrr xopgrxqynx ax[nnaaryi 6araHa.

Auildeepnscsn na: H85555-nfrr u:nneqnerAcoH craHAapr, xyynb, AypeM, )+(ypaM4 nnfrqyynex
ee pqnenrnrar eepc4uraH HeeLl 6onon qooroop caraxpyynanr xu fr x.

2. 3opranror TBtt.tLIHA rycrarAaaryh 2 rcpnuilH axiln yfrnurnresr xyAanAaH aBax axilflnaraaHbr
TeneBnereeHA opyyflaH xyAanAaH aBax axmnnaraar 3oxr4oH 6araryynx ryfrqerrervnfir conrox
uanrapyyacaa 6ahaa.3ne ns Tepritn 6onon opoH Hyrrmfin eruqufin xepeHreep 6apaa, axrn,
yrinvrnree xyAaflAaH aBax ryxan xyynunn 44.3 "3axranarq canxyy:xunrmrir ox yycBgp
6arnarAcanaac xoftlu axnbrH 10 egpurin Aorop xyAangaH aBax axrflnaraaHbr refleBflereer
xapbnaflax AoSA uaTHbr recarr4n 3axilparqhA qaxilM cllcTeMegp uflreoHo" rex 3aacHbrr
xgp grxqynx axrnfl aary h 6ahta.

Uuri)espnsceu ua: 3oprnror ryBrur4HA rycracaH a)Knn,6apaa, yranuunreer xyAanAaH aBanrbrH
TeneBnereeHA rycraaryra, xyynb, Ayp3M, )rqpaMA nrraqyynsn xyAanAaH aBaflTHr 3oxr4oH
6ailryynaaryh, sepvnmfrr AaBraH rapryynaxryil lailxaap an6an uaapAnara erexeep
urrfr4aepnsnse.

3. SXYT/20240203029 4yraaprara rexAeprfrr 3apnacaH 6onoeq uaapAnararail rex4epmraH
6rqur 6apmur /axnurn AaanraBap/-ur opyynaaryrZ, ren4epmfrn epenxuit waapgnara xanraaryri
6araryynnara uanrapyyncaH Hb TepmfrH 6onoH opoH HyrrilriH e[lt,{hfrH xepeHreep 6apaa, axrn,
yrinvrnrse xyAarrAaH aeax ryxari xyynnun 7.1 lapaax nexqenufin arb Hsr yyccen 6on
oponqorqrrir epenxrri uaapAnara xanraaryfi rox v3Ho. "7 .1.2 MoHron Yncun, ocxyn yycrgH
6araryyncaH yncbrH xyynnau Aaryy ep ren6ep roflyynox uryyxuran urra4asp ryfrqsrrex ax[rJraraa
ffBarAax 6auraa, gcxyn rarBapbrH , ocxyn annrunila AaarranbrH urrurrennriH xyrallaa xgrgpcgH
eprsri;" rsx 3aacHbrr xopgDrqynx ax[flnaaryil 6ahaa.
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Wuildespnscon na: Xy4an4an aBax axilflnaraar sapnaxAaa rengepnfrn 6naur Oaprururr nx
6ypen opyynaaryfr, ren4epntiH uJaapAflara xaHracaH oponqorq lartryynnarur uanrapyynaaryh,
aepunrfrr AaBTaH rapryynaxryh 1ahxaap an6an uaap.qnara erexeep ulrri4aepnsnse.

4.5 3aecpurH ayArrbrH yp AyH, eMHex 3eBfleMxytin xspanxunr

4.5.1 3aecpbrH aygxrblH ranaap

3aacputx ayAuraap xeperxqvncoH rophM coprnbrH yp AVHA ruiat 466.7 can rerpermfrn acyy4nur
ltnpyynx, acyyAnuH 6yprrenssp seBneMx erceH 6a xnnufia sqcrfrn caHxyyrufin tailnaarwfin
ay[Araap AaxAH xflHaxaA an$aar 3anpyynx, aepvnrrir apilnraraaryh 5ahraag an6an
uaapAnara, 3eBfleMx erexeep uurfi4aepnenss.

4.5.2 9ruxex aygxrbtH Mepeep aBq x3porx$yync3H apra xsMxggHnI yp ayx
Ounex ayA[Taap sepunrtir apvnrax 5.9 cas rerperrrin 1 ren6eprafrH aKT, 392.7 caR rerperrfix
1 an6an uaapAnara, 2 seenervrx ercnnfrr xflHaxaA xoporxhnr 75 xyaniln 6renonrrefi lailna

Xycueem 2. Ten5epuiln axm, an6au waapdnaaa, 3eeneMx<ttilu xspsexunm
/usnras

Ounex ayAnrHH 3eBneMxeep ererAcer-r 5.9 cas rerperutir.r ren6epurin aKTbtr reflx
6apargyyncan, orlon xtaflr4tin Hacxmnfiah aanarbrr yArpAax AeoA uJarHbt lahryynnara4
xYprYYamH 6onoeq uufi4er4ssryti rooqoo anhnx 1aranraaxyynaaryh aBnarbtH ynAorAnooc
392.7 cat rerperrfiH aenara 6ahaa. Xsperxux uaraHAaa lafuaa392.7 cae rerperufiH aanarurH
Tool-loo nutlncos aKTaap 6aranraaxyynaaryil sepvnrfrr ayAnrbtH hnpyynanr xscorr rycrax,
an6an uaapAnara erexeep unfr4aspnsa.

4.6 flapaarnfix aygvrraap aHxaapax acyyAan

.Qapaarnfrn ayqnraap aBq v3ex acyyAan rapaaryri 6onno.

A.c Ysyynanr
Ouxex ayArraap

6rceH Erenenr

Too Avx Too
5 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Ten6epufrn arr 1 5,916.0 1 5,916.0 100o/o

2 An6an uJaaDanara 1 392,733.6 1 0

3 3eanefirx 2 I 100o/o

Hrir avx 4 398,649.6 4 5,916.0 75%

repmfi x Ayglr?$"tH safi ryy*lera
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"3pvru xyvnrr,r yn4ecnnfr ree" TOXXK-nha 2024 onur caxxyyruin
rainax4 xtaricsx ayAuruH rarinan

q._ly44lbrH rnPYYflsnr

Ay4rraap HHrrnaH 6o.qox 6yprrenrarix 5nqunt, Tooqoonofl 6onon rarinarxanrari xon6oorora
7,215,528.2 MfiHraH rerpermfrn angaal rnspcHnfrr ayAilrbrH eBqaA canxyyrNrix rafrnaHA
3anpyyfl ra xnfinrex, Oaranraaxyynaa. YyH4 :

Sanpyyncan andaa:
. MenroH xepeurufrx ynAsrAon 6aHrxur yn4er4nrailn 6aranraarav 24.0 MeHraH rerpereep

sepyyreta ratinaruacaH Hb caHxyyrnfru rarinarHanbrH "Toxilon4con 6afrx" 6arnarux
usAsrAnnfrr;

. Otvt.{ufrH eepvnenrrftn rafinaHg eMqhA rapcaH eepvnenrNftr 3,756,032.0 MfiHraH
Terpereep eepyyrsti rafinarnacaH Hb cauxyyrnfrn rafinarnanus "yHsnrse 6a
xyBaapunafl T" 6arfl aMx n,teAerAnrilr;

. Teeepnfrr xspercenrtiH ener4enuhr 948.4 MeHraH rerpereep ranyy 6afrryynx, AaHcHbt
ynAsr4nnfrr ceper yrraap rafinanracaH Hb caHxyyrrariH rarinarnanurH "opr-lfl4H 6ailx"
6arnaux usger4nrfrr;

. TEEA oHepxn MoHronna XXK-A renox 3,458,523.9 MrHraH rerperrfin ep ren6ep
Horflor4oxryrt 6artraa 6eree4 renex yypar 1ahxryil 5ailraa Hb caHxyyrniaa rahnarHanbtH
"yHoflrog 6a xyeaapnflaflT", "Toxhon4coH 6afrx" 6arnaux uoAerAnurir xanraxryri 6ahna.

Ay4rraap nnin 557.5 can Terperrfrn eepvrn2 ilnspcHosc 542.5 caa rerperufrn sepqunA 6 an6an
uaapAnara, 15.0 cas rerperrtin 3 eeanetuxerceH.

3anpyynar4aaryfr 542.5 can rerpernhn angaa, 3epqnfl nt lugnwil rorroocoH Marepnannar
6atiAn un ryBulHooc .qaBcaH ryn "Xnsraa pnanttah" AyrH gnr ernoe.

5.2 An6ax uaapAnara

1.2024 onst 5 Ayraap capuH 02-uur e4praran NseXqT/41 12024 Ayraap "Tyynax qaABap cahraitr
aBToMauJL'tHaap ytinvuflroo y3yynsx, ren6ep rooqoo 6apar4yynax rgpgo"-r 6arZryynx, eepufru
ytin axrnnaraaHA xaMaapanryfi, xygangaH aBax yfrn axrnnaraaHH TeneBnereen4 rycraaryfr
yfinvrnrssng 28,400.0 MFHTaH rerperrriu xepeHre 3apqyyncaH nu Tepufru 6onon opon nyrrufin
euqrtiH ryxaft xyynufru 11.2"TepwfiH errr,.{ilfrH oA xepeHruriu asxau uJarHbt 6yprrsn, Toonnoro,
rafrnaH ToHqon raprax axnbrr 3oxr4oH 6afrryynx yAr4p4ax, repurin euqnrin e4 xepexrurin
aumrnaflTaA xflHaflT TaBbx, ryyHufr yp aurnrar Aoouinvynex apra xoMxgg aBax", Teprarin
xeMHsnrhfrH ryxafi xyynnila 4 4yrsep syilnnilu 4.2.1."sapgan 6yypyynaxaA qrrnocoH apra
xsMxeer enrrfiu oftnrouxroil, ryywtail, eHAep caxnnra 6arrafrraap 3oxr,roH 6afiryynax" rocoH
saanrrafr nrfr qexryfr 5ailna.

lllnfrAaepneceH Hu: Oepntin yfrn axunnaraaHA xaMaapaflryfr xepenre 3apqyyncaH,
sepunrilr apvnrax an6an uaapAflara xvpryynex

2. Mafrxputr,tex XXK, Snetix crap anu$a XXK, OrueHr XXK, Brsnhc Bil3apA XXK, SuxaHcMeHT
)(XK-yyaran 6ahryynnarun yfrn ax<nnnataarafr xon6oorofr neerpyynor, KoHrenrnfrn yfrnvrnree
aBax rop$r 6afiryynx, eeprriu yfin axunnaraaHA xauaapanryfr, xyAanAaH asax yrin
ax<nnnataaHH reneBflereeH4 rycraaryri yfinvunrssng 99,800.0 MflHraH rerpernftn xepeHre
3apqyyncaH xu "Teprftu 6onon opoH Hyrrnfrx euqmfin ryxafr xyynrarin 11.2"Tepuftn euvrrix e4
xepenrnfin aHxaH uarHbr 6yprren, Toonnoro, tailnan roHr.lon raprax axnbtr 3oxt4oH 6aftryynx
yAupAax, reputin ervrqrtiFr oA xepeHrnhH awnrnanraA xFHanr raBbx, ryyHr,rfr yp aulrmfrr
Aeeunyynsx apra xoMxeg aBax", Tepufrn 6onon opoH Hyrrilrin enaveep 6apaa, axmn yfinvrnrse
xyAanAaH aBax xyynrtis 10.3.3axilanarq uyyA xyAanAaH aBax, xapbqyyflanrbtH aprblr xopsrnex

1 Mogasnrrair rycraxryfi opxrr4yyrax, 6ypyy rycraa nntpxuhn i, yytA, MareMarur yingnnht a.n4aa, H55-rfix 6o4rorur MepAexeA rapcaH
angaa,6ogvtt 6afi4nstr 6ypyy niln6apnacau /6ypyy oinrocor/, xafixra xargcaH /uaprcau, rcn4ornaaryi opxncoH/,
2 Xyvuu rerenAep yfrnvunx 6yi xyynu rorrooMxurA xapunax lahryynnara, ryyHrara yAupAaara, 6ahryynnara1
axunaarqar 6yca4 xyeu xyHufi caraarai 6onoH caHaucapryri yin4on, ec yfin4en.
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"3pvr,ru xyvuur,l yn4ecnrfr ree" TOXXK-uhn 2024 onur canxyyrnfrn
rainan4 xufrcsx ayAurbtH rarinax

3opilnroop 6arnar4cax receBT oprrhrir xyBaax xyAanAaH aBax axnnflaraa 3oxr4on 6ariryynaxurr
xo pn rno H o" roco H 3aan rra t1 n ra ra qexryra laiana.

lllntiaeepnecsn Hu: Oeprafrx yfin axrnnaraaHA xaMaapanryft xepeure 3apqyyncaH,
aepvnnfrr aprflrax an6ax uaapAnara xypryvngx

3. Tocnut ycbtr ro4opxofinox 6arax, Tocnu 3yHraapaflT ro4opxorinox 6arax rgcoH t4xiln repnnfrH
6yresr4exyyHrarir nsr 6ariryynnaraac 21,600.00 MeHraH rerpereep xyAanAaH aBcaH Hu "Tepnrin
6onon opoH HyrrrtiH eru,{rfiH xepeHreep 6apaa, a:xvn, ytinvnnres xyAanAaH aeax ryxafr xyynr,rrin
10.3.3axranaru ulyyA xyAanAaH aBax, xapbqyynafirbrH aprHr xepornox 3opunroop 6arnargcan
TeceBT eprrnfir xyBaax xyAaflAaH a}ax a>Knnnaraa 3oxr4oH 6afrryynaxstr xopi4ilroHo, Tepr,rfin
6onon opoH HyrrntiH euqnfrn xepeHreep uyy4 6onoH xapbqyyflaflTbtH apraap xyAanAaH aBLl
6onox 6apaa, axrn,ytinvnnrssFruli TeceBT eprrufiu AoeA xf,3raap "UlyyA xyAaflAaH aeq 6onox
TeceBT eprrutiu A33A xF3raap Eapaa, axnn,yfin,rnnrse 20.0 caE Terper" rgcaH saanrrati
Hnriqexryri 6arana.

Ult4fr.qeepngceH Hu. Wxun repnufrn 6yreer4sxyynrfir 6arqnan xyAanAaH aBax
axrflflaraaHH TenoBrlereeHA opyynaH xapbqyynanrbtH apra aunrnaaryri xy4an4aH
aBaflT xrricax, aepunnrir apnnfax an6an uaapAnara xypryynox

4. Bahryynnaraac aeax 392.7 cafl TerpertaftH aenarutr root-loo Hr4frnx, 6aranraaryynaaryfr,
eMHex ay[ATaap erceH eeeneMxrfrH xspoDKilnr xaHranrryfi xu Hqrrnan 6o4ox 6yprrsnrran
ryxafi xyynnila 20.2.6-a 3aacaH " 3g xepenrnrin 6onon ren6ep rootlooHbt roonnoro xrafrx, yp
4ynr u:rfi4B3pn3x, 6enrrsn nnilnyynsru, xyAanAaH aaar,{rafr Tooqoo xnil>K, yn4er4nnfrr
6aranraax<yynx, 6apuuDKyynax axnHr 3oxr4oH 6ahryynax, yAt4pAax" rsceH 3aanrrafr Hrarlqsxryra
6afiua.

[IJt4i.aeepneceH Hu: Aenarutr rooqoo Hr4frflx, 6aranraaxcyynaaryfr eepvnnrir aprnrax
an6aH uaapAnara xypryynsx

5.3 3eener\ax

Llaaurug aHxaapBan 3oxltx acyy4nHr
xapyyflaB. Yyn4:

Tspryyasx aq xon6orAnbtH Aapaanflaap spsru6enex

3apgnsrx Aaxcral xon6oorofi acyygar
1.1 l4npvvnenm:

Tal4naHrq oHA uara4yyHbrxonooquftH sar'rurH xyyAac 6afixryi, aHxaH uarHbt 6apnuruu 6yp4en
Ayryy 6afiraa Hu "Htmflan 6o4ox 6yprrenrariH ryxafi xyynrafin 13.7.Anxax uarHbt 6apnurux
6yp4enryfi ayrlAn, ryilnresr 6yprrex, canxyyrnftx rafinaug rycraxHr xopurnoHo'; Sann reeapnfix
xerxnutix cail4uu 2019 oxur 390 gyraap ryuaaflaapx Xrutnr xopru 6arnax ryxail" receH
saanrrafi nmilqexryfr 6afi Ha.

1.2 Oeceh seeneux
llJaraxyynut xonooqnfiH saMHH xyy4acrari 6onox, aHxaH uarHbr 6aprurun rax 6ypgsn xaHrax

Yx4csr xopeHre Aaxcrai xon6oorol acyygarr

2.1 l4npwnenm:
Tyc rea w 2024 onu xrnrilH eqcrafin 6afi4naap 890 nep repnufix 3,722.8 caR rerperufin
xepeHre e.norAn$pee eprree 6ypsH Hexex auJurnarrrbrH xyraqaa AyyccaH 1afuta. 9ns nu
Tepufitt eMvuftH Eognoro soxr4rlyynanrbrH r?spbrH 2019 onu 06 gyraap capHH 18-nu e1pnlu 271
Ayraap rorrooaoop 6arancax Teprafin 6<inon opoH HyrrrilH emvu4 sA xepeHre oJrx aBax,
6yprrex, AaHcHaac xacax, uun)o/yflex )VpMbrH 7.1-r "Teprftu emqur xyynnfin erroofl Hb
o3oM1lJunAoe6aitaailnYYA9neAxopeHre6onog9n9rA3Ilxopbra
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HexceH, TyyHqneH Hexeeryri 6onoeq roMTex 3acax cen6aoA eep 3opl4ynanraap auhrflax 6onox
eA xepeHrnfrn aurrrnanrHH xyraqaa 6onon ynurir uuHeqflgH Torroox caHanHr 6enrren Tepraran
euqrfrn 6oAnoro, 3oxr4qyynanrHH ra3apr hpyynx u.rrari4espnyyflHg" rocgH 3aanrraft nrariqsxryfi
6ahna.

2.2 Aeceu seeneux
3px 6yxufr 6afrryynnara4 xaHAax xycenr raprax acyyAnHr urnri4aspnex.

,{sepx ayAnrbrH wnhqaspnilH xopoDKuntnilr rcpuhH ayArrbrH OafrryynnaraA2025 onu I Ayreep
capHH 30-nu e4pnfrn Aorop r4pyynHo yy.

Ay4rrurn flBqaA 6u4enrefr xaMTpaH axhnnacaH xon6orAox axunrHyyAaA Tanapxan
nnepxnfinue.
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3epuun aphflrax ryxait

Teprfin ayAurbrH ryxafi xyynufia 6 4yraap syfin4 3aacaH Teprafin1ahryynnarurx 6ypeH epxrafix xvpgi;A opsurrvr fr'r*;;yrdecnrfi ree ToXXK_nfrHcaHxyyrnftx rarinaHg xrficex ay4raraap Aapaax 3epqhn nn3pno3. yyxg:
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flll:Y' Ty,.lYt':,,"9-'PAII,?ry ,421'e-s'repnzg6nox'opox xyrrufix euqrfrn xepeHreep,lYln ,\9PCrnl ErErP

9T?', axhn' yfinuranres xy,qanflaH 
^.1* 

ry{iigdv*'rorrooMx 3epqceH Hb oHo xypMbrH4-2.3-r aaacaH Hexqefl yyceeryfi 6on' rox( saicyff iricry. vrgr.nrr- rlaepEix ,",1. XyAanAan aBax axilnnaraa r sapnay{a, i"rd"piiili' 6rrr, 6apurururr Hx 6ypeH
opyyflaaryri, reHgep_r1H ,r3anan.rd"Ig.3x 6aftryynnarbrr coHroH uanrapyyr;;i;
sepvnufir racnaH 3orcoox, 6rrensnydfi r 2025 onur g iyr"rp capHH 30-xsr enpiail, Aorop
YngacHurri ayEHTbtH ra3apr npyy4fr

2. L[aaur'rg sepvnrtar AaBTaH rapEt*n1ir 6arix, xyynb rorrooMxrafir xeperx<yynx axunnaxHr
Spvr,'rvr xyvHrafi yHascHlft regf,exxrc-rarx ryrqsrrr, ..*rp"n /fl. Enur6acyp.rl,'C.iffi
6yprrenrafix xenrcrafin g of, epenxuft nsrrnan 6ogorr lE. Arvripaa/ napr Aaanraa.

UAAPAIAFA O!-COH:
CAHXYY, H
3AXNPAfl,
AyEt4TbrH

M
r3PO3 fYtlq3Tf3fL{ 

.

n-AyEr4T XXt(-r47tH

E. AOflTOPCYPsH

,q.TOBvyAOPX

noilplty-3, 3tleuilu ea3pbtv 4 dlaep 6dp,

,rlror'" il zubilstaodrosavzroor,r*^o-rr.uo

-trJl

Moxzon Vnc, V.

Vrnac 5l-2642
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el

3epvran apmnrax ryxait

reprfin ayAurbrH ryxafi xyynrariu 6 .qyraap eyfing 3aacaH Tepr,rxxOarzryynnarurH Oypsrr spxrarin ,ype*ig opvrarvr fr'-r;;v*; ecanhrea ToXXK_rafixcaxxyyrrfiH raftnaug xHftcsFr aygrrraap Aapaax 3epqr4n Hn3pn30. yyxg:

3op unror ryBur r4r* rycra a ryfi " caxxyyrr ri H AyrHor.rr rap ryynax,,,,,Xapyynaxun yfinvhnroo"-HA ryftqerrervrfir coxrox uaflrapyyncax 6afixa.

3xe xs Teprafit 6onoH opoH Hyrrhfix euqrafrx xepeHreep 6apaa,xyAan.qaH aaax ryxafi xyynnilx 44 gyreep syhnniln 44.3_r ,,3axnanarq 
iI vq AytqJ tq IyycBsp 6arnarAcaHaac xoriu.r a>xnurr. 10 

"irp*i, aoiop xyAanAaHreneBnoreer xapbFaj]ax AeeA uarHbr rocehfiH' 3axhparL{rA qaxuM cr,ic

vlhua Teprarzx ayAilrblH ryxara xyynnhu 21 gyrsep ayranrariH zfi-r"llJanrargarq orroo.
XIH:JII?XT;':,*:::':?l::Y,l:y:'1ii 6-t"' 6v'"s spxdilH ,,.,,"p,."H, xvvnmap

Iffi :::l j,i :1: _ 
yl:.:^ : I :lyy1.,ry n 6_o n,nn",,' o il,;Ff ';;, *l ".";;;'oi i#[Ir

i,lg1yr3y n 6 ly ran a a p 6 ariryynn a ra, an 6a x ryrua anra Hs

n"'lFl^"Xi,r.^rdlT!I,i,;;;'ili,i,1',1#,ilHff i,:Tffi %TilHffi ffi ft #;[?:
:::1^,*J,?:"?:::::.:::::.rryiy' 2, .n 

z t ai 
- 
offi,I; ffi;, #;d ffiEffiivr r,  vJ tvvt t{L,^

iiBri:rH1,Ti#::Til*,iri2i*;i#,x,ffi trffi :?r,"*f u*x,"Ti4.2-3-t oaacaH Hexqen yyceiryr 6on', rsx .";;;;r'i.fd;;;;;rffi""=,ii;l,oX nu:

1. 3opnnror ryBurr,tHg rycraaryfi axrn nroor 3oxmox 6ariryyncau sepvnnfir racnaH
Aorop Yngeouri

3orcoox, OmenenrrrZr Z0?S oxur 9 capbtH 30-Hur e4prafix
ayAurbtH .a3apT fi pYYnox

.6a 
rix, xyyn b rorroo MxH ri r xep enr<yvnx axunfl axbtr

Oyprrenrafi H xenrcr ri n Aapra,

CAHXYY, HY4tl
r IflEAH 1UAAPEIAFA O!-COH:IAIAHAYNIATffi

3AXI4PAJI, TTYflEX AY AHL{HMET
AyEk'tTbl

Ynaau6aarap xor

ayAhTbtH
2024

yfinvrnrse
3X

axrflnaraaHbt
33p HXr3OH9" r3X

NTOPCYPSH

yyEoPx

?a3pbtH 4 dyeezp 6ailp,

YHil?cFrHii ayArn'btFt rA3AP
AJIEAH UIAAPI-{ArA

%cs. "03 ,,,, ./4 ..,.,.. lyrairp S7-5/nOtcOPZ
Cttttr- @as/S )u/r- efD- TTqf

3aacHHr 3epL{ceH 6ailna.

2. l-laaura.q eepvnrfir AaBraH rapri
Spvrna xyvHtrri yHgecxnri rea T fiK-r,rfiH ryilqerrsx 3axhpan fl. Enrra6acypex/, Caxxyy

Hxr,rfi sRrrnau 6o4orv /E. Auapaa/ napr AaafiraB.

r3P3er
EHEXEP
rYr4LlSTrSrq

MsEe efl-AyEt4T XXt(-
AII3AX

xont. L{uul:.tmtti

'A lhan Shadil ioqat 2025,Oi t MAG. 3 3 Dur

Moueot l/nc.
!'mac 5l
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yrrAScHlr[i AyArrrbr]-t tA3Ap

tu"I EAH lll AAP;1.,'IAI-A

qpg{",n,p-{.up",, /1 uow Av.urpq8_, Eo)soDg{
Ce+ Dt\- aoas/s/d<b- c:rr)-7u+r

i- 3epurn apuflrax ryxafi

..r :,::l . il: :i : .i ; :

ayAHTbrH
2024

Tepnfin ayArTbrH ryxati xyynr,rfin 6 Ayraap eyrin4 3aacaH Teprafin6afiryynn_arurH 6ypeu epxrafiu *yprirg epvrru ilq-ri yiiscr1,rr ree TOXXKhfixcaxxyyrNiln rarinan4 xuricgH atlpuraap,qapaax 3ept{Hn Hnspngo. yyxg:

Tocxur yc 6onou rocHbr 3yHraapanr rogopxorin ox 2r,600,000.00 (Xopnrr n

:*:11i^^.yl:_gy?:l^l?Lp".rl1! r4xhn repnrafin 6araxnhr wyys rysJrsd, 
"Hr3ophnroop 6arancax recg,fir xyBaax, xer 6ariryynr.ri.i iyganAaH aBcaH.

r 6apaa, qldn,yfinvunreey::lf,?:":::: y:I_ryIIlI 
1 
0 

f 
yraap syhnuha r o s-i1,s"*;;";;'.i'#;;;# ffi ;:xapbqyynanrHH aprblr xop-ernex 3opHnroop Garnargcan r"...i "prrffiyiiux xyAanAaH

ff ffi .H[ffi :?:,::Xryi,"u#,1':J:[#fl:.,:*;,.XJf #X":T#H,,,i;ll,::,Ui:l
:![::#[:ffi Aeo,q x'3raap, 6apaa, axrn,vftnvraniss 2b o ca; rrtr#"'i'#..r.rbrr ryc ryc

caA
xnilx

1. tlyyg xyAanAaH aeanr xrfix 6arnargcan recgrfr r xyBaax, xer 6afi ryynnaraacxy.qan.qaH aBcaH sepvnrfr r Ouensnrufir 2025 onu gAyroop capsrx 30-xu egprirn Aorop Yngacxrafi ra3apr hpYYnox
l-.[aaura4 sepunufi r AaBraH
Spuuu xyvxlti yngeorrafi
6yprrenrafiH xsnrcufiH epoxxnft Hf,rrraH 6ogorq /8. Auapaa/ uapr AaanraB.

AIEAH TUAAPflIAFA 9|-COH:
CAHXYY, H H AyE
3Ax14PAN 'flex Ay,
AY, MEHEXEP
r3 P rYmqsT

I rorrrooPx
fl-AyAt4T

'euiu easpwu I dyzeep 6afip,

Z: 'A lb@ S:l$dtdloga\212s 03 I I SNAG- i 3. I\Ex

ftryf 6aftx, xyynb rorrooMxrafrr xeperxrlynx axrflnaxblr
OXXK-rfin ryilqerrex saxupan /fl. Enru6acypen/, Canxyy

mmwg5,
M

xom, Vuueytmzit Eaza mofipyy-3,Mouzo,t
!'moc 5



44X5"n., 03 .rr,,, y'_! *su,u. *,y,ouo S! S/ t]{,(;oo?rz
Cxtaf - do"zs/ s /in- C7n- T@tr

CAHXYY,
3Axl4PAJI rYY']3X A
AY MEHEXEP

rYhuSTrSrq
n3fi-AyAt4T XXK-Ur

./2 7[.HAPAHL]HMor" E. AgnropcypoH

. 
I :itrt.:r 

l

eceH Cag

YHA?CHHfr
AJIEAH

3opurn apuntaxryxari

_ AflEAH TUAAPAflAFA gt-CoH:
r'ivinAyllil@

Teprxx ayAHrblH:yxafi xyynuhu 6 4yraap sying 3aacar{ T^e-qnfix ayArrbrH oairyynnararx
:#:X, #ili,:l';#:"-'*J#',i;JJ,:::ili#1"1'i5x";iril nna zdz+o"iir",,y yruha ruilna,yt

MariHpnraex XXK, Eneir crap anu$a XXK, oruenr XXK, Bilsnrc BH3apA XXK, oHXXK-rari HaBTpvynor, KoHTeHrbtH yfinv,nree aBax r3poor Oafrryynx, eepufiu yfin ax,
ffi ffi :iry,i;'#:ili:J,;:;:ffi til?3:::m"m;#y"ffji;ffi b,fi 5 

jood6'i=,p

3xs ts Toprafix 6onox opou xyrrrfiH errqufix ryxafr xyynn

ffi;:-',i:;ffiX':ffi;l"l'.1'*l3J#l'll:,1"1"31T:::i--l#J;l'i[?:l "X#.1;it"I"#,X
IifjlSil;l?'j;L,i1:11ff fl 

jjf :::y":::::*:,r"yj'""i,"t,"*;;W.:;;:;ffi Xff#
:3:X'#?'?".1.1:r1lu,"{::."J*1v1'fiy1{,i;6;#;ai,;::,':,,iff;;,ilfr'f."iil:H:X-,Hl#:,lf *T:::.ji;i;3T:g: -:::ll= d-.ir'l;J;t'ii:"ff'^lll'liJl-'.:'til*;

*fr #;,"=$-,r#ifiilm;ile'ft *;l-***ffi*lil*ff#'t';
l,lfirag Teprin aygurux ryxai xyyn

*m,*m-*truu*n***;n'rqqv rvtrrcra,r€ri'P uararcaH -AnoaH uaap4Jdra erex, rer6eprain ar,r rorroox >tcypau,,-uln

i"1J,.*;:::il':3?.:ri*I..gI::,? ._?t_uy1;;;:W:i;':.repra,i, 6onox opon ,yrrunH en qrnH

X?3T".?l"t"Xli3;,HlJillSTi:,:,^l l4:;;."y{v;;,tv,'-i"'"ffi ?*i#,iiJ'J'lJ,:IrllJX4 2.3-r 3aacaH Hexqen yycee ryi 6on', rCx 3;;;d.' ffi ,i1#.;"'rtTlilfiiTil

:f ,l

fuloueo:t VJlc,

Ynac 5l-261

4'--ETAByyflopx
Eaaa moilpyy-3, Soceuilu ea3putt 4 dyzeop 6aup,

r3P

,AI'I

xom, Lhmeetmeu dyypbe, l-p

Z.'elban Sle*dlsga':202:' tt3 t.l ;iil-Ac- I j Docr

1. Oepr,tin Vfin axrnnaraaHA xi
rycraaryri yfrnvunreer AaxHH ca

_ 2025 oxur 9 Ayrosp capbtH 30_xur2. Llaaurrag sepvnrir AaBraH rapra,:
xyuxufr yx4ecHrri rea TO
xsnrcrft x Aapra, epexxurfr
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-iel
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YHA3cHHri ayAprrbm rA3AP
AJIEAH IUAAIU"iIATA

C x. /Af- ",,., SzafaDtsDDg&
droas/S Jd/'a - erD- 7e44 r

3epvnn apunrax ryxafr

_ TopuilH ayAltrbtH ryxafi xyynnin 6 4yraap eyfing 3aacaH
6ypeH epxuix xypssHA epvrau xy,lxufi yx4scurfi re" teXXX-rafH
xuican ayAtaraap Aapaax 3epqHn rnepnes. yyH4:

^...._'.Tyvl"I 
qaABap cahrah aBroMarxuHaap yfrnvunrse y3yynox, ren6ep rooqoo

exL4Tl41l2024 gyraap ropsor 2024 ox.;r s'4yiaap ."p",, 
-0i-xu 

enep 
'6airyynx,

axHflnaraaHA XaUaapanryr, xy.qanAaH aBax yfin axHrflaraaHbr reneBnereoH.qyfinvunreerg 28,400,000.00 (Xoprax xafrruax caf, AepBoH 3yyH MeHraH) rerperuir 3apqyg

3no nu feprafix 6onon opoH Hyrrrfrs euquftn xepoHroep 6apaa, axnn yanydnroo xyAan4aH
aaax ryxafi 44 4yresp 44.1."3axnanarq 6arnar,qcaH Tecerr rycci" r""en, ,gf,r"r*rs oypsep
xyAan.qaH aBax axl4nrlaraar Yp aurrrraft roneBnex, 6aransa', teprafix xstuxsgfifix ryxaf xyyirr,1rii4 4yrsep ayilnr,lfiu 4.2.1-a-'3ap.qan OyypyynaxaA qilrnocsH upra *.r*ir#rrrr, ofinronaxrofi,
ryyuraft, €HAep cax,lnra 6arrafiraap 3oxt oH 6afiryynax',, ToceHfiH ryynufix 24 4yresp
:\y::l-j:i I^1"::L11 le!?l'""p 6apaa,_ax,rn, yunuran,"ri ii^n+rt{;;;;;;;;r-,;"-i;;;rorroouxuiH Aaryy soxtlo_H 6afiryynargaaryfi 6on rocBeec caxxyyxg# rapraxHr xopurnono"' rex
3aacHbtr ryc ryc sepqceH 6afixa.

klfiug Tepnilx aygururu ryxafi ryynnfix 21 gyrespnHMA l€prlt4H ayAurblH ryxafr ryynmilx 2'l gyresp syhnufag|21.1-r "l.llanrarAarq srrsoA xyylb
rorrooMx, 3axupraaHbl xoM xoMx3sxHfi 6onox 6ycag spx oyiln glY eepvcen, xyynrap xyneocen an6ax
YYp-r33 Er,lenyynesryfi 6on anAaa, aepvnnfir racnan' .orlogd AaBraH rapryynaxryfi 6afix r€rnaap
6afiryynnara, an6aH ryllaanraHA an6an uaap.qnara er*;, nfirron yncuu Epenxrafi Ayguropsrn 2020
ottut A/95 Ayraap ryuaaflaap Oatancan "An6ax u?apAlgferex, Ten6epuix axr rorr-oox x<ypau"-urx
4.2.1.6'a 'tecBuilr 3opnynarlr 6ycaap sapqyyncaH",-+.,gf,.s-a "Tepufix 6onox opon nyrrrfiH eraqrftx
xepeHreep 6apaa, axun, yilnvnntse xyAanAaH aaax gfxailt lryn" rorrooMx 3epqceH Hb sHo xypMbrH
4.2.3-r saacaH Hexqefl yycseryfi 6on" rex 3aacHur r$fw. yr.q".nsx lllAApAAi nu:

1. Oepnfiu yln axnnnaraaHA xaMaa apra xoMxogr caHxyy)tqyncoH 3opr,un4fir racnax
3orcoox, Orensnrrfir 2025 onur g n 'capurn 30-xur egpnfix Aorop Yx4scxrft ayAuruH rasapr
hpYYnsx

2. Llaauirag aepvnufir AaBraH 6afi x, xyyn u ro rrool,rxyr fi r xopsrx{Vynx axnnraxbr r Opvu ll
xyvxr,rfi yHAgcxr4fi ree TOXXK- ryilqerrsx 3axrpan /.E1. 6arvr6acypex/, Caxxyy 6yprrsnufix
xsntctafrx Aapta, epexxufi x 6ogorl 16. Auapaal Hapr Aa€rnraB.

AIEAH IUAAPflJTA|-A O|-COH:
CAHXYY, H
3AXI4PAT,

NNH A
3XA

Ay.qrTbtH EHEXEP

I

{qrg o.,",O3 caoo*y',9- ere:: ' tA1':1,1 ",: ,

Tepufin ayAilrbtH Eafiryynaarux
2024 oau canxyyrnfix

'nax"

Y&n
aaryfi

6ahua.

13P39 6p rvr,rrlgrrorL{ i
3fl-AyAr4T xxt(-Lf,a

i-=.loBvv,oPx:-. 'l
Maueot V,tc, l/. l-p xopoo, $aaa moilpy-|", 3acetiut ?a3pbtH 4 dyesop 6ailp,
Ymac 5l-2612,

M3E

xom, L{unzytmtlt

Z.tAlhafl Slnardlata'202 5 03I I StiAG.-1.1.Ddl



Yrac: +976 51 261585
Oaxc: +976 11 323266,324653

l-laxr u uryyAaH: info@audit.gov. mn

l-laxrr',t xyyAac: www.audit.m n

Xasr: 3acrufrn raspurx lV 6afrp
6ara roilpyy-3, tluxrsnreil gyypsr

Vnaan6aarap-1 51 60, Monron Ync
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